
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE MEMORIAL 60

55TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2022

INTRODUCED BY

Kelly K. Fajardo and Brian G. Baca and James G. Townsend and

Rod Montoya and Stefani Lord

A MEMORIAL

HONORING REPRESENTATIVE ALONZO BALDONADO AND RECOGNIZING HIS

OUTSTANDING SERVICE TO NEW MEXICO.

WHEREAS, Representative Alonzo Baldonado of Los Lunas is a

former legislator who represented district 8, which covers

Valencia county; and

WHEREAS, Representative Baldonado was the first Republican

elected to house district 8; and

WHEREAS, Representative Baldonado was first elected in

2010 and served eleven years by the end of 2021; and

WHEREAS, Representative Baldonado received a bachelor of

arts degree in business administration from the university of

New Mexico in 1996; and

WHEREAS, Representative Baldonado was the Republican

caucus chair in 2013 and the house majority whip from 2015 to

.222827.1



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

2016, when Republicans held a majority in the chamber; and

WHEREAS, during his tenure, Representative Baldonado was a

member of a number of standing committees, including the

business and industry committee from 2017 to 2018, the commerce

and economic development committee from 2019 to 2021 and the

education committee from 2011 to 2021; and

WHEREAS, Representative Baldonado also served on numerous

interim committees, including the Indian affairs committee, the

land grant committee, the legislative education study committee

and the New Mexico finance authority oversight committee; and

WHEREAS, during his eleven years in the house,

Representative Baldonado pushed for legislation requiring

parental notification before a minor could get an abortion and

sponsored bills dealing with real estate issues and hunting and

fishing rules; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF

REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO that Representative

Alonzo Baldonado be recognized for his outstanding public

service to the residents of New Mexico; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this memorial be

transmitted to Alonzo Baldonado.

- 2 -

.222827.1


