1	HOUSE MEMORIAL 60
2	55TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2022
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Kelly K. Fajardo and Brian G. Baca and James G. Townsend and
5	Rod Montoya and Stefani Lord
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	A MEMORIAL
11	HONORING REPRESENTATIVE ALONZO BALDONADO AND RECOGNIZING HIS
12	OUTSTANDING SERVICE TO NEW MEXICO.
13	
14	WHEREAS, Representative Alonzo Baldonado of Los Lunas is a
15	former legislator who represented district 8, which covers
16	Valencia county; and
17	WHEREAS, Representative Baldonado was the first Republican
18	elected to house district 8; and
19	WHEREAS, Representative Baldonado was first elected in
20	2010 and served eleven years by the end of 2021; and
21	WHEREAS, Representative Baldonado received a bachelor of
22	arts degree in business administration from the university of
23	New Mexico in 1996; and
24	WHEREAS, Representative Baldonado was the Republican
25	caucus chair in 2013 and the house majority whip from 2015 to
	.222827.1

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

2016, when Republicans held a majority in the chamber; and

WHEREAS, during his tenure, Representative Baldonado was a member of a number of standing committees, including the business and industry committee from 2017 to 2018, the commerce and economic development committee from 2019 to 2021 and the education committee from 2011 to 2021; and

WHEREAS, Representative Baldonado also served on numerous interim committees, including the Indian affairs committee, the land grant committee, the legislative education study committee and the New Mexico finance authority oversight committee; and

WHEREAS, during his eleven years in the house, Representative Baldonado pushed for legislation requiring parental notification before a minor could get an abortion and sponsored bills dealing with real estate issues and hunting and fishing rules;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO that Representative Alonzo Baldonado be recognized for his outstanding public service to the residents of New Mexico; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this memorial be transmitted to Alonzo Baldonado.

- 2 -

.222827.1